

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2016**

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Nishtha Garg and Mr.Abhishek
Rana, Advocates

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.12.2016**

**CS(OS) 521/2016, I.A.12605/2016 (u/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC) and
I.A.12606/2016 (u/O XV-A r/w S. 151 CPC)**

The defendants are still unserved.

Issue notice of the suit as well as applications to the defendants/non applicants through all modes including registered speed post and approved courier, on plaintiff's filing process fee and Regd. A.D. Covers within a week, returnable on 08.03.2017.

Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 05, 2016

rb