

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 521/2016, I.A. 12605/2016 (O 39 R 1 & 2) and I.A. 12606/2016 (O 15-A of C. P. C.)

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Nishtha Garg, Adv.

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS
..... Defendants

Through: Mr Nitin Sharma, Adv for defendant
No.1 along with defendant No.1 in person.

Mr Satyavikram Jagtap and Ms Lekha
Vishwanath, Advs. for D-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.03.2017**

Learned counsel for defendant No.1 has submitted that he has not received the copy of the paper book. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the same within two days. Written statement be filed within the statutory period.

List the matter before Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 17.04.2017.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MARCH 08, 2017/bg