

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 521/2016**

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS
..... Defendant

Through: Mr Satyavikram and Ms Lekha
Vishwanath, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.03.2017**

**I.A. 3199/2017 (FOR DIRECTIONS/ STAY BY DEFENDANT
NO. 4)**

On furnishing process fee within a week, issue notice of the application to the non-applicants/plaintiffs through all modes, including registered post and approved courier, returnable before Joint Registrar on 17.04.2017, the date already fixed.

The notice to non-applicants/plaintiffs be also served through counsel as well.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MARCH 17, 2017

bg