

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 521/2016

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Pushti Gupta, Adv.

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS... Defendants

Through Mr. Satinder Tiwari and Ms.
Shubhara Parashar, Advs. For D-1 &
D-2
Mr. Rajeev Chauhan, Adv. for D-3
Ms.Noopur Singhal, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.09.2018**

**IA No. 9119/2018 in CS (OS) 521/2016 (An application u/O 7 R.11
moved by defendant no.4)**

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that she has instructions to state that plaintiffs do not want to pursue the case qua defendant no.4 and it is requested that defendant no.4 be deleted from arrays of parties.

Heard. In view of the same, defendant no.4 is deleted from the arrays of the parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

Contd..2

In view of the same, the abovesaid application is **disposed off** as it has become infructuous.

IA No. 12525/2018 in CC No. 46/2017 (An application u/O 8 R.10 r/w section 151 CPC on behalf of counter claimants (defendant nos.1 to 3 for striking out the defence of defendants in CC No. 46/2017) owing to non-filing of written statement to the counter claim by them, within the stipulated period as granted vide order dated 03.11.2017

Copy has already been received by plaintiffs/respondents and learned counsel for plaintiffs/respondents seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within one month from today, with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 10957/2018 in CS (OS) 521/2016 (An application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 3 for taking of replication filed by the plaintiff for non-filing of replication within the period granted vide order dated 03.11.2017.

Copy has already been received by plaintiffs and learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within one month from today, with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 521/2016

Defendant nos. 1 to 3 have already filed admission/denial affidavits. Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks only one opportunity to file admission/denial affidavits. Same be filed within three weeks

Contd...3

-3-

from today.

**Re-notify for completion of pleadings and admission/denial
of documents on 12.11.2018.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018/cd