

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2016**

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through **Ms. Pushti Gupta, Adv.**

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Vineet Gandhi, Adv. for D-1 & 2**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.01.2019**

Plaintiff have filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

At joint request, re-notify for **admission/denial of documents**
on 19.02.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2019/cd