

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 521/2016
SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS
..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajeev Chauhan, Adv for D-1 to
D-3 with D-1 in person
Mr. Rajeev Singh Chauhan, Adv for
D-3.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
25.04.2019

%

As per office note, defendant nos. 1 to 3 have filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Same is lying under objection. Objections be removed within two weeks from today. Plaintiffs are also directed to file admission/denial of documents within 2 weeks from today. Parties have not filed the joint schedule of documents. Same be filed within four weeks from today, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Re-notify the matter for **admission/denial of documents** on **19.08.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 25, 2019/ym