

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2016**

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ms. Pushti
Gupta & Mr. Prateek Gupta, Advs

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Shubhra Prashar, Adv for D-1 to
D-3 with D-1 in person

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
19.08.2019

%

Record perused. The parties are directed to file the 'Document Schedule' in terms of **Chapter VII, Rule 7 A of Delhi High Court (Original side) Rules** within four weeks from today.

List for **completion of pleadings and for admission/denial of documents on 11.10.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)