



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 521/2016

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, Adv. for
D-1&2

Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Adv. for
D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

27.03.2023

**CS(OS) 521/2016 & IA No.5953/2023 moved by the
defendant no.1&2 seeking condonation of delay in
filing List of Witnesses**

The Learned P.O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
25.04.2023.

Reader to

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any