



\$~25

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 521/2016

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Tanvi, Adv. for D-1&2 with  
D-1 in person

Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Adv. for  
D-3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2024**

**IA No.6394/2024 under Order XVI Rule 1&2 CPC  
moved by the plaintiffs for summoning o official  
witness**

At request of the applicants/plaintiffs, re-notify the  
captioned IA for consideration on 20.03.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 18, 2024/ab**

***Click here to check corrigendum, if any***