



\$~22

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 521/2016

**SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

versus

**SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Himani Singh, Adv. for  
D-1&2

Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Adv. for  
Mr. Rajiv Chauhan, Adv. for D-3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **20.03.2024**

**IA No.6394/2024 under Order XVI Rule 1&2 CPC  
moved by the plaintiffs for summoning of the witnesses**

Heard. In view of reasons stated in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed to the extent that the witness mentioned in the application is allowed to be summoned to appear before learned Local Commissioner, Delhi High Court Bar Association on date fixed i.e. 28.03.2024 at 2.15 p.m. with complete summoned records, on taking steps by the applicants/plaintiffs. Diet money to be paid at the spot. Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 20, 2024/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*