



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 521/2016

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr.R.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Ambuj Ojha, Ms.Shivani
Sanghi, Mrs.Renu Sanghi,
Advs.

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Amit Khemka, Ms.Himani
Singh, Advs. for D-1 and 2.
Ms.Shubhra Parashar,
Mr.Rajeev Chauhan, Advs. for
D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

I.A. 32854/2024

1. By this application the plaintiffs seek extension of time for the learned Local Commissioner, appointed by this Court vide its order dated 20.12.2023, to complete the recording of evidence of the parties.
2. The application is not opposed by the learned counsels for the defendants. Even otherwise, I am inclined to extend the time for the learned Local Commissioner to record the evidence of the parties.
3. The learned Local Commissioner shall make an endeavour to complete the recording of the evidence of the parties within a period of nine months from today, and after completion of the evidence shall file a report before this Court.



4. The application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 521/2016

5. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 15th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 10, 2024/Arya/SJ

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)