



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2016**

SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aditi Chaudhary, Adv. for D-1 & 2
(through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Both the parties have stated that evidence is going on before the learned Local Commissioner and PW1 is being cross examined.

At request, be fixed for report of learned Local Commissioner on 25.03.20205.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2025/PU