



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2016**

**SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR**

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

**SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: D-1 in person  
Ms. Shubhra Parasher (Proxy)  
for Mr. Rajiv Chauhan, Adv. for D-3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **17.11.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave w.e.f. 13.11.2025 to 19.11.2025.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 01.12.2025.

**SPA TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/sm**