



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 521/2016

**SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Mr. Subhash  
Sharma, Mr. Manish Kumar, Advs.

versus

**SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS** .....Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**01.12.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Matter be listed for 12.02.2026, date already fixed.

In the meanwhile, steps be taken for summoning of the witnesses as mentioned in the list of witnesses filed on behalf of the defendant.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 1, 2025/SM**