



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 521/2016, I.A. 11774/2026**  
**SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Mr. Mahesh  
Chand Gupta, Advs.

versus

**SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Advs. for D-1 and 2 with  
D-1 in person

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**07.05.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**I.A. 11774/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendants  
no.1,2 and 3)**

Let Reply if any be filed on behalf of the plaintiff with advance copy to  
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 2 and 3.

Put up for arguments on this I.A. on 08.07.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 7, 2026/SM**