



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2016**

**SHRI KAILASH GUPTA & ANR** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Mr.  
Mahesh Gupta & Mr.Subhash  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

**SHRI VIRENDER PRATAP SINGH CHARAK & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv. for D-  
1 to 3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**11.05.2026**

%

**I.A. 12995/2026**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant after arguing for some time is not pressing this application at this stage with liberty to approach the Joint Registrar for an expeditious disposal of the application pending under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. There is no doubt that in such an eventuality being made, the same will be considered in accordance with law.
3. The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**MAY 11, 2026/'ha'**